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450cc Pro/Expert Qualifying 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike Lap Time Lap Speed 

1 9 Jared Mees Clio, MI 
 

15.957 sec 75.202 mph 

2 20 Matt Weidman Westerlo, NY 
 

16.199 sec 74.079 mph 

3 33E Mikey Avila Madera, CA 
 

16.244 sec 73.873 mph 

4 2 Kenny Coolbeth Morris, CT 
 

16.342 sec 73.430 mph 

5 23 Jefferey Carver Alton, IL 
 

16.345 sec 73.417 mph 

6 12 Brad Baker Dryad, WA 
 

16.353 sec 73.381 mph 

7 27 Rob Pearson Morton, IL 
 

16.357 sec 73.363 mph 

8 44 Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA 
 

16.436 sec 73.010 mph 

9 45 Jesse Janisch Hartford, WI 
 

16.491 sec 72.767 mph 

10 19 Ion Stear Harvard, IL 
 

16.498 sec 72.736 mph 

11 98 Kayl Kolkman Ventura, CA 
 

16.546 sec 72.525 mph 

12 87 Michael Kirkness Wauchope, AUS 
 

16.605 sec 72.267 mph 

13 34 Jeremy DeRuyter West Bend, WI 
 

16.615 sec 72.224 mph 

14 17 Henry Wiles Wynn, MI 
 

16.644 sec 72.098 mph 

15 94L Jacob Cunningham Sherwood, WI 
 

16.810 sec 71.386 mph 

16 67P Kevin Walter Marion, IL 
 

16.865 sec 71.153 mph 

17 14K Nick Smith Beaver Dam, WI 
 

16.920 sec 70.922 mph 

18 19L Adam Bushman Oak Creek, WI 
 

16.960 sec 70.755 mph 

19 77K Dan Mischler Beaver Dam, WI 
 

17.054 sec 70.365 mph 

20 22C Franklin Gillim III Owensboro, KY 
 

17.101 sec 70.171 mph 

21 12L Nicholas Mataya Blaine, MN 
 

17.109 sec 70.138 mph 

22 70L David Schultz Beaver Dam, WI 
 

17.122 sec 70.085 mph 

23 21L Cole Anderson - 
 

17.197 sec 69.780 mph 

24 85L Zachary Zemanovic - 
 

17.256 sec 69.541 mph 

25 17L Jayson Beal Waterloo, IA 
 

17.265 sec 69.505 mph 

26 66L Mark Will Ladysmith, WI 
 

17.401 sec 68.961 mph 

27 49L Lucas Fox Monona, WI 
 

17.415 sec 68.906 mph 

28 20L Ian Steen Waupun, WI 
 

17.502 sec 68.563 mph 

29 29K Kyle Wiese Green Bay, WI 
 

17.553 sec 68.364 mph 

30 99X Kyle Meiers Escanaba, MI 
 

17.571 sec 68.294 mph 

31 10L Mac McGrew - 
 

17.619 sec 68.108 mph 
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450cc Pro/Expert Heat #1 

450cc Pro/Expert Heat #1 (6 laps) Presented by Gruber Law Offices 
Time: 1:42.012 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 9 Jared Mees Clio, MI 
 

2 12 Brad Baker Dryad, WA 
 

3 34 Jeremy DeRuyter West Bend, WI 
 

4 27 Rob Pearson Morton, IL 
 

 
5 87 Michael Kirkness - 

 

6 19L Adam Bushman Oak Creek, WI 
 

7 77K Dan Mischler Beaver Dam, WI 
 

8 17L Jayson Beal Waterloo, IA 
 

9 99X Kyle Meiers Escanaba, MI 
 

10 85L Zachary Zemanovic - 
 

11 10L Mac McGrew - 
 

Polesitter is highlighted in gold 

450cc Pro/Expert Heat #2 

450cc Pro/Expert Heat #2 (6 laps) Presented by West Bend Harley-Davidson  
Time: 1:41.698 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 98 Kayl Kolkman Ventura, CA 
 

2 20 Matt Weidman Westerlo, NY 
 

3 44 Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA 
 

4 23 Jefferey Carver Alton, IL 
 

 
5 17 Henry Wiles Wynn, MI 

 

6 21L Cole Anderson - 
 

7 14K Nick Smith Beaver Dam, WI 
 

8 22C Franklin Gillim III 
  

9 29K Kyle Wiese 0 
 

10 66L Mark Will Ladysmith, WI 
 

Polesitter is highlighted in gold 

Kolkman sets a new 6-lap track record of 1:41.698 
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450cc Pro/Expert Heat #3 

450cc Pro/Expert Heat #3 (6 laps) Presented by Route43 Harley-Davidson  
Time: 1:41.740 

Pos. # Name Hometown 
 

1 2 Kenny Coolbeth Morris, CT 
 

2 45 Jesse Janisch Hartford, WI 
 

3 33E Mikey Avila Madera, CA 
 

4 19 Ion Stear Harvard, IL 
 

 
5 94L Jacob Cunningham Sherwood, WI 

 

6 67P Kevin Walter - 
 

7 20L Ian Steen 
  

8 49L Lucas Fox - 
 

9 70L David Schultz Beaver Dam, WI 
 

DNS 12L Nick Mataya - 
 

Polesitter is highlighted in gold 

450cc Pro/Expert Final 

Suburban Motors Harley-Davidson 450cc Pro/Expert Final (20 laps) 

Time: 5:31:032 

Pos. # Name Hometown Bike 

1 9 Jared Mees Clio, MI 
 

2 12 Brad Baker Dryad, WA 
 

3 27 Rob Pearson Morton, IL 
 

4 44 Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA 
 

5 2 Kenny Coolbeth Morris, CT 
 

6 23 Jefferey Carver Alton, IL 
 

7 34 Jeremy DeRuyter West Bend, WI 
 

8 20 Matt Weidman Westerlo, NY 
 

9 19 Ion Stear Harvard, IL 
 

10 45 Jesse Janisch Hartford, WI 
 

11 33E Mikey Avila Madera, CA 
 

12 98 Kayl Kolkman Ventura, CA 
 

Heat race winners are highlighted in gold. 

Pole sitter is highlighted in red 

Mees sets a new 20-lap track record of 5:31.032 
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Jim Sumner Memorial Dash For Cash 

Jim Sumner Memorial Dash For Cash (6 laps) 
Time: 1:43.688 

Finish 

Position. 

Start 

Position 
# Name Hometown Bike 

1 3 2 Kenny Coolbeth Morris, CT 
 

2 5 9 Jared Mees Clio, MI 
 

3 4 20 Matt Weidman Westerlo, NY 
 

4 2 23 Jefferey Carver Alton, IL 
 

5 1 67P Kevin Walter - 
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Vintage Division 

Vintage Heat #1 

Vintage Heat #1 (6 laps) Presentd by Route43 Harley-Davidson 
Time: 1:50.920 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 62 Erich Olson TT500  

2 14K Mark Muth XR750  

3 28L Dan Lauters DR400  

4 31 Troy C Johnson TT500  

5 12 Mike Yogerst TT500  

6 59K Steven Kasten XS750  

  
7 70 Donald Lupi XS750  

Vintage Heat #2 

Vintage Heat #2 (6 laps) Presented by Hal's Harley-Davidson 
Time: 1:47.766 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 7 Rick Bretl TT500  

2 4 Daniel Vrana KR  

3 27 Terry Vestal XS750  

4 58K William A Berger TT500  

5 25 Louie Lauters XS750  

6 4K Roger W Johnson TT500  

  
7 37 Billy Vrana T140  

8 22 Tony Giorno T140  
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Vintage Final 

Vintage Final (8 laps) Presented by Gruber Law Offices 
Time: 2:22.499 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 7 Rick Bretl TT500  

2 27 Terry Vestal XS750  

3 62 Erich Olson TT500  

4 14K Mark Muth XR750  

5 28L Dan Lauters DR400  

6 31 Troy C Johnson TT500  

7 59K Steven Kasten XS750  

8 25 Louie Lauters XS750  

9 4K Roger W Johnson TT500  

10 58K William A Berger TT500  

11 12 Mike Yogerst TT500  

12 4 Daniel Vrana KR  
Heat race winners are highlighted in gold 

Polesitter is highlighted in red 
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Amateur Division 

Amateur Heat #1 

Amateur Heat #1 (6 laps)  

Presented by  

Harley-Davidson Motorcycles of Appleton 
Time: 1:48.028 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 57 Parker Lange 
  

2 68 Christian Johnson 
  

3 72 Cole Nallin 
  

4 36 Soren Lavalley 
  

  
5 525 Clayton Vonmoos 

  
6 73 Stephen Wasser 

  
7 74 Brooke Chromy 

  

 

Amateur Heat #2 

Amateur Heat #2 (6 laps)  

Presented by Spectro Oils 
Time: 1:46.570 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 18 Morgen Mischler 
  

2 05 Charlotte Kainz 
  

3 38 Alexia Hoffmann 
  

4 08 Andrew Schleicher 
  

  
5 65 Sonny Johnson 

  
6 96 Alec Muth 

  
7 76 Shane Westphal 
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Amateur Heat #3 

Amateur Heat #3 (6 laps)  

Presented by West Bend Harley-Davidson 
Time: 1:49.913 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 39 Zachary Ryan 
  

2 99 Jim Kirschbaum 
  

3 67 Jordan Houpt 
  

4 91 Patrick Ryder 
  

  
5 43 Jacob Walter 

  
6 80 Brendan Grasser 

  
7 25 Blake Berry 

  
 

Amateur Final 

Pro Motorsports Amateur Final (8 laps) 
Time: 2:23.288 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 05 Charlotte Kainz 
  

2 18 Morgen Mischler 
  

3 38 Alexia Hoffmann 
  

4 57 Parker Lange 
  

5 72 Cole Nallin 
  

6 36 Soren Lavalley 
  

7 99 Jim Kirschbaum 
  

8 67 Jordan Houpt 
  

9 91 Patrick Ryder 
  

10 68 Christian Johnson 
  

11 08 Andrew Schleicher 
  

12 39 Zachary Ryan 
  

Heat race winners are highlighted in gold 

Polesitter is highlighted in red 
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Quad Division 

Quad Heat #1 

Quad Heat #1 (6 laps)  

Presented by Mueller Sales & Service 
Time: 1:42.140 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 112 Wesley Asbach 
  

2 28 Brett Durant 
  

3 68 Tony Daino 
  

  
4 21 Daniel Pohlhammer 

  
5 51 William Bell 

  

 

Quad Heat #2 

Motosports Factory Quad Heat #2 (6 laps)  

Presented by Kold Kutter Ice Racing Screws 
Time: 1:39.951 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 55 Jake Foti 
  

2 12 Cory Mahlum 
  

3 476 Kenneth Remer 
  

4 04 Steven Louis 
  

 

Quad Heat #3 

Kronospark Power Systems Quad Heat #3 (6 laps)  

Presented by Red Line Cycles 
Time: 1:40.192 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 61 Chuck Calvert 
  

2 19 DJ Slosser 
  

3 64 Scott Glynn 
  

  
4 63 Rob Reitz 
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Quad Final 

Sadoff Iron & Metal Company Quad Final (8 laps) 
Time: 2:15.704 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 55 Jake Foti 
  

2 61 Chuck Calvert 
  

3 12 Cory Mahlum 
  

4 112 Wesley Asbach 
  

5 28 Brett Durant 
  

6 68 Tony Daino 
  

7 19 DJ Slosser 
  

8 64 Scott Glynn 
  

9 476 Kenneth Remer 
  

10 04 Steven Louis 
  

Heat race winners are highlighted in gold 

Polesitter is highlighted in red 
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Youth Division 

Youth Heat #1 

Mueller Sales & Service Youth Heat #1 (6 laps) 
Time: 1:56.644 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 25 Cody Funk 
  

2 74 Brooke Chromy 
  

3 00 Brady Lange 
  

4 11 Hayden Zurn 
  

 

Youth Final 
 

Youth Final (8 laps) Presented by Mayfair Rent-A-Car 
Time: 2:36.263 

Pos. # Name Bike 
 

1 00 Brady Lange 
  

2 25 Cody Funk 
  

3 11 Hayden Zurn 
  

Heat race winners are highlighted in gold 

 


